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Lubbock Market*
 Network Comparison

Facility

100.0%
of PPO Facilities

91.1%
of PPO Facilities

55.3%
of PPO Facilities

22.0%
of PPO Facilities

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Professional

100.0%
of PPO Professionals

97.9%
of PPO Professionals

63.8%
of PPO Professionals

13.1%
of PPO Professionals

Hospitals

100.0%

100.0%

62.5%

0.0%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Ancillaries

100.0%

89.7%

54.2%

25.2%

Primary Care

100.0%

99.6%

74.1%

4.1%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Specialists

100.0%

97.3%

60.2%

16.3%

Provider Counts
Facility Professional

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier 355

1,726

2,646

2,704

27

68

112

123

Hospitals Ancillaries Primary Care Specialists

326

1,207

1,949

2,004

29

519

697

700

27

58

96

107

0

10

16

16

* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 793, 794

.


