## Lubbock Market\*

## Network Comparison

Facility			Network			Professional			
100.0% of PPO Facilities			РРО			<b>100.0%</b> of PPO Professionals			
		L.1% PO Facilities	Esse	ntials		<b>97.9</b> of PPO Prof			
	55.3% of PPO Facilities		Advantage			63.8% of PPO Professionals			
		2.0% PO Facilities	Blue P	remie		13.1 of PPO Prof			
Hospitals	Network	Ancil	laries	Prin	nary	Care	Network	Specia	lists
100.0%	РРО	100.09	%		10	0.0%	РРО	100.0%	)
100.0%	Essentials	89.7%	)		9	9.6%	Essentials	97.3%	
62.5%	Advantage	54.2%			7	4.1%	Advantage	60.2%	

4.1% Blue Premier 16.3%

Provider Counts										
	Facility	Professional	Hospitals	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Specialists				
PPO	123	2,704	16	107	700	2,004				
Essentials	112	2,646	16	96	697	1,949				
Advantage	68	1,726	10	58	519	1,207				
Blue Premier	27	355	0	27	29	326				

\* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: **793, 794** 

0.0% Blue Premier 25.2%